non vi sia aggravio di costi a carico del S.S.N. (kit 
diagnostici, dispositivi medici, ecc.): cfr. articoli 4.1 
e 5 del presente Contratto. 

‐ Gross fee per patient involved in the Study 
who has completed the entire cycle of visits 
required by the Protocol: € 23,689.95 (twenty-
three thousand six hundred and eighty-
nine/95) + VAT  

‐ Fee for Screening Failure/Pre-Randomization 
Failure:  

“Screen Failure" shall mean a Study subject for 
whom the screening has been performed, 
including signing the specific Informed 
Consent Form, but who could not be 
effectively included in the Study under the

[...]

at the Institution are enrolled into the run-in 
period and 80% or more of them are not 
suitable for the randomized add-on period. 

‐ Compenso lordo a paziente coinvolto nello Studio 
che abbia completato l’intero ciclo di visite previste 
dal Protocollo: :€ 23,689.95 
(ventitremilaseicentoottantanove/95) + IVA 

‐ Compenso per Fallimento allo 
Screening/fallimento alla pre-randomizzazione 
(Screening Failure/Pre-Randomization Failure):  

Per “Fallimento allo screening” si intende un 
soggetto dello Studio che è stato sottoposto alla 
visita di Screening, compresa la firma dello